

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1 In & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../2006

(CC 4702/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2006 and 15.5.2006 in WP No. 10066/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CONSULTING ENG.COOP GROUP HSG SOC.&ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.D.A. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 19/06/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Vaibhav Gaggar, Adv.

Ms.Monika Lakhanpal, Adv.

Ms.Malika Chaudhari, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as also on the prayer for interim relief returnable by six weeks.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master