

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SL P (C) NOS. 1 0 2 9 4 / 2 0 0 6

CONSUL T I N G EN G. COO P. GROU P HS. SOC. & AN R.
P E T I T I O N E R (S)

Versus

D.D.A & ORS.

R E S P O N D E N T (S)

[O F F I C E R E P O R T O N D E F A U L T D T. 1 1 . 8 . 2 0 0 7]

Date: 1 8 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E ASHOK BHAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rash mi Malhotra, Adv. for
Mr. P. Parmeshwaran, Adv..

Mrs. Anil K atiyar, Adv.

Mr. V.B. Saha rya, Adv. For
M/s. Saha rya & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioners states that respondent no.3 on whom the service is not complete, is not a necessary party .

P r ays that

the name of R- 3 may be deleted from the array of parties.

On such prayer being

made, the name of Respondent No.3 is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners. Office to proceed as per rules.

(J.S. Rawat)
AR- cum- P S

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master