

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10294/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2006 in WP No. 10066/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CONSULTING ENG.COOP GROUP HSG SOC.&amp;ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.D.A. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A Sharan, ASG  
Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.  
for M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission of  
the Court to withdraw this petition. Permission granted. The  
special leave petition is disposed of as withdrawn without  
observing anything on merits.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master